9/22					
FORM PTO-1598.	RE	09-26	5-2005	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Onk
	(1 1 개월) (1 개월)				
Tab settings → → ▼	<b>√</b> Mt	1 120121 11-11		→ bod od:	cloud documents on
To the Honorable Commissioner o	<del>/((1)</del> -	1030			ginal documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(les):		NOT STATE	Name:IN	•	
HAROLD PFEIFFER	- 11 V	NOL SELFI			
			Internal Add	ress:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No					
3. Nature of conveyance:			ZONA IN	DUSTRIAL	<u>E .</u>
☑ Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street Address: P.O. BOX 61		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name	6592 ST Antonino SWITZERLAND		
Other			City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: August 11, 2005			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent not lithis document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>6,641,352</li> </ol>	• •	v application, th	e execution date of B. Patent No		tion is:
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspo		thed? Q Yes Q No.  6. Total number		ons and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be no Name: <u>CLIFFORD</u> G. FRAYNE					<u> </u>
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	<u>40.00</u>
			☑ Enclosed		
	·. <u>-</u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		U Authorize	d to be cha	urged to deposit account
Street Address: 136 Drum Po	oint Road	<u> </u>	8. Deposit acco	unt numbei	r:
•	le: NJ Zi	p. 08723	(Attach duolica	te coov of th	n's page if paying by deposit account)
3/2005 ECOOPER 00000160 6641352	2.	DO NOT USE 1			
2:8021 40.00 OP					
0.000	-002 pelief, the fo	regoing Inform	ation is true and ∝	orrect and a	any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0062

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I, HAROLD PFEIFFER

citizen of THE UNITED STATES

residing at 17 Bobwhite Court, Forked River, NJ 08731

have made a certain invention in ADJUSTABLE FLOW TRACK SYSTEM

said invention being disclosed, shown and described in unxemplication Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication. Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication. Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication. Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication. Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication. Letters Patent of the United States, were the disclosed shown and described in unxemplication.

## WHEREAS, INTERROLL HOLDING AG

(hereinafter called the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of my employment by the Company or an Affiliate of the Company at the time the invention was made, I do hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including specifically the aforesaid application and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in the Company to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of the Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I will, at the Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof and I will assist the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention, in all countries of the world, as and when requested by the Company, including specifically, but without limitation, the following:

- (a) I will communicate to the Company all facts known to us respecting said invention;
- (b) I will, as and when requested by the Company, execute all lawful papers which the Company may deem advisable for carrying out the true purpose and intent hereof, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this assignment, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications for Letters Patent for said invention; and
- (c) I will testify in any legal proceedings which involve said invention or any Letters Patent granted therefor.

I acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding on me and on my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my har	nd and sea	l this	
	day of	8/11/	2905 .
Attest:	HAROL	D PFEIFFER	Hr.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2005 REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0063